

CITY OF LAKE FOREST PARK CITY COUNCIL AGENDA COVER SHEET

Meeting Date	February 13, 2025	
Originating Department	Community Development Department	
Contact Person	Cory Mattson, Community Programs Planner	
Title	Resolution 25-2006/Authorizing the Mayor to Sign an Agreement with Hopestream Community for Substance Abuse Education, Support, and Resources for Calendar Years 2025-2026	

Legislative History

First Presentation	August 5, 2024 City Council Special Meeting
Second Presentation	Included in the 2025-2026 Biennial Budget
Action	Budget Adopted at City Council Meeting 11/14/2024
Agreement Authorization	February 13, 2025

Attachments:

- 1. Resolution 25-2006/Authorizing the Mayor to Sign an Agreement with Hopestream Community for Substance Abuse Education, Support, and Resources for Calendar Years 2025-2026
- 2. Agreement with Hopestream Community for 2025-2026
- 3. Exhibits A through C for Agreement

Executive Summary

In the 2025-2026 biennial budget, the City Council allocated \$10,000 per year to Hopestream Community. The funding from the City will allow Hopestream to provide remediation services for opioid addictions in the community.

Background

Hopestream is a non-profit whose aim is to create safer, healthier communities by supporting and empowering families to make positive changes when they're impacted by a child's substance misuse.

They will provide families with knowledge, support and resources to assist them with battling substance abuse, especially with opioids. They will use the funding to create education and outreach programs including:

- Distribute and provide proper training for Naloxone to reverse opioid overdoses
- Assist with medication-assisted treatment resources
- Prevention programs
- Provide resources to families in the local community

Fiscal & Policy Implications

The City has allocated funds received from Opioid Settlement to Hopestream. These are restricted funds which must be used for approved remediation uses under the settlement agreement.

Alternatives

Options	Results
Approve	Hopestream Community will be able to connect LFP residents to resources and support as needed
Not Approve	Less funding for Hopestream Community will result in fewer connections to resources for LFP residents

Staff Recommendation

Review and approve Resolution 25-2006 authorizing the Mayor to sign a contract with Hopestream Community for calendar years 2025-2026.